Operating Income 2,585 2,304 +12.2% 3,108 -16.8% 9,060 7,979 +13.5%
Associated C ompanies 68 118 -42.4% 90 -24.4% 285 239 +19.2%
Other N on Operating Items 74 4 n.s. 59 +25.4% 134 37 n.s.
Non Operating Items 142 122 +16.4% 149 -4.7% 419 276 +51.8%
Pre-T ax Income 2,727 2,426 +12.4% 3,257 -16.3% 9,479 8,255 +14.8%
Tax  Ex pense -589 -638 -7.7% -874 -32.6% -2,317 -2,281 +1.6%
M inority  Interests -111 -113 -1.8% -101 +9.9% -346 -385 -10.1%
Net Income, Group Share 2,027 1,675 +21.0% 2,282 -11.2% 6,816 5,589 +22.0%

Cost/Income 60.4% 62.4% -2.0 pt 59.0% +1.4 pt 58.4% 59.4% -1.0 pt

Operationnal businesses at constant scope and exchange rates / 3T06 :
- Revenues  + 10.6%
- Operating exp. and dep. + 10.5%
- Gross operating income + 10.8%

 At constant scope and exchange rates/3Q06

Revenues: +13.7% (+10.6% for core businesses)
Operating expenses: +9.1% (+10.5% for core businesses)

 Increase in the cost of risk: +€198mn/3Q06
The 3Q06 base benefited from a €87mn net write-back in CIB
€97mn addition to the IFRS provision on a portfolio basis, related to

the home builders sector in the United States (CIB and
BancWest), based on stress tests

Growth of outstandings, in particular in emerging countries
 After-tax ROE: 22.6% vs 21.2% in 9M06

  BNP PARIBAS – RISULTATI  AL 30 SETTEMBRE 2007

11 –

3RD QUARTER 2007 CORE BUSINESSES RESULTS

In m illions of euros
FRB BNL bc IRFS AMS CIB Core

businesses
Other

activities
Group

Revenues 1,433 662 2,012 1,350 2,007 7,464 226 7,690
%Change/3Q06 +3.1% +5.6% +7.1% +24.4% +10.2% +9.7% n.s. +12.6%
%Change/2Q07 -1.2% +4.1% +0.8% -1.7% -19.0% -5.9% -19.3% -6.4%

Operating Ex penses and Dep. -981 -424 -1,127 -873 -1,185 -4,590 -53 -4,643
%Change/3Q06 +3.6% -1.9% +6.6% +23.5% +16.4% +10.3% -47.0% +9.0%
%Change/2Q07 +4.0% +0.5% -2.0% +7.2% -13.2% -2.2% -65.6% -4.2%

Gross Operating Incom e 452 238 885 477 822 2,874 173 3,047
%Change/3Q06 +2.0% +22.1% +7.7% +26.2% +2.4% +8.8% n.s. +18.7%
%Change/2Q07 -10.8% +11.2% +4.6% -14.7% -26.2% -11.3% +37.3% -9.5%

Prov is ions -36 -92 -304 -1 -29 -462 0 -462
%Change/3Q06 +2.9% +3.4% +37.6% n.s. n.s. +75.0% n.s. +75.0%
%Change/2Q07 +16.1% +84.0% +26.7% n.s. n.s. +76.3% n.s. +79.1%

Operating Incom e 416 146 581 476 793 2,412 173 2,585
%Change/3Q06 +2.0% +37.7% -3.3% +28.0% -10.9% +1.5% n.s. +12.2%
%Change/2Q07 -12.6% -11.0% -4.1% -14.8% -32.4% -19.0% +33.1% -16.8%

Associated Companies 1 0 19 5 0 25 43 68
Other Non Operating Items 0 0 69 4 6 79 -5 74
Pre-Tax Incom e 417 146 669 485 799 2,516 211 2,727

%Change/3Q06 +2.2% +36.4% +7.0% +31.1% -10.7% +4.6% n.s. +12.4%
%Change/2Q07 -12.4% -10.4% +5.2% -15.7% -35.8% -18.7% +29.4% -16.3%

In m illions of euros
FRB BNL bc IRFS AMS CIB Core

businesses
Other

activities
Group

Revenues 1,433  662 2,012 1,350 2,007 7,464 226 7,690
3Q06 1,390 627 1,879 1,085 1,821 6,802 27 6,829
2Q07 1,450 636 1,996 1,373 2,479 7,934 280 8,214

Operating Ex penses and Dep. -981 -424 -1,127 -873 -1,185 -4,590 -53 -4,643
3Q06 -947 -432 -1,057 -707 -1,018 -4,161 -100 -4,261
2Q07 -943 -422 -1,150 -814 -1,365 -4,694 -154 -4,848

Gross Operating Incom e 452 238 885 477 822 2,874 173 3,047
3Q06 443 195 822 378 803 2,641 -73 2,568
2Q07 507 214 846 559 1,114 3,240 126 3,366

Prov is ions -36 -92 -304 -1 -29 -462 0 -462
3Q06 -35 -89 -221 -6 87 -264 0 -264
2Q07 -31 -50 -240 0 59 -262 4 -258

Operating Incom e 416 146 581 476 793 2,412 173 2,585
3Q06 408 106 601 372 890 2,377 -73 2,304
2Q07 476 164 606 559 1,173 2,978 130 3,108

Associated Companies 1 0 19 5 0 25 43 68
3Q06 0 -1 20 -2 1 18 100 118
2Q07 0 0 22 11 3 36 54 90

Other Non Operating Items 0 0 69 4 6 79 -5 74
3Q06 0 2 4 0 4 10 -6 4
2Q07 0 -1 8 5 68 80 -21 59

Pre-Tax Incom e 417 146 669 485 799 2,516 211 2,727
3Q06 408 107 625 370 895 2,405 21 2,426
2Q07 476 163 636 575 1,244 3,094 163 3,257

Tax  Ex pense -589
Minority  Interests -111
Net Incom e, Group Share 2,027

CORE BUSINESSES RESULTS – FIRST 9 MONTHS 2007

  BNP PARIBAS – RISULTATI  AL 30 SETTEMBRE 2007

12 –

In m illions of euros
FRB BNL bc IRFS AMS CIB Core

businesses
Other

activities*
Group

Revenues 4,342 1,929 5,927 3,990 6,882 23,070 1,047 24,117
%Change/9M 06 +1.5% +7.0% * +8.4% +22.8% +12.8% +13.6% +82.4% +15.4%

Operating Ex penses and Dep. -2,851 -1,253 -3,375 -2,467 -3,821 -13,767 -310 -14,077
%Change/9M 06 +3.1% +0.2% * +9.9% +21.3% +11.0% +13.2% +22.0% +13.4%

Gross Operating Incom e 1,491 676 2,552 1,523 3,061 9,303 737 10,040
%Change/9M 06 -1.5% +22.5% * +6.3% +25.2% +15.1% +14.0% +130.3% +18.4%

Prov is ions -99 -223 -746 -3 86 -985 5 -980
%Change/9M 06 +2.1% -1.8% * +33.5% n.s. -62.6% +73.4% -92.5% +95.6%

Operating Incom e 1,392 453 1,806 1,520 3,147 8,318 742 9,060
%Change/9M 06 -1.8% +39.4% * -1.9% +24.9% +8.9% +9.6% +91.7% +13.5%

Associated Companies 1 0 60 23 9 93 192 285
Other Non Operating Items 0 -1 78 9 78 164 -30 134
Pre-Tax Incom e 1,393 452 1,944 1,552 3,234 8,575 904 9,479

%Change/9M 06 -1.7% +47.2% * -0.2% +27.1% +10.3% +10.9% +71.9% +14.8%
Minority  Interests -1 #REF! 0 -346 0 -346
Tax  Ex pense -2,317
Net Incom e, Group Share 6,816
Annualised ROE after Tax 22.6%

* Proforma for 2006

  BNP PARIBAS – RISULTATI  AL 30 SETTEMBRE 2007

13 –

FRENCH RETAIL BANKING

French Retail Banking excluding PEL/CEL effects

3Q07 3Q06 3Q07/ 2Q07 3Q07/ 9M07 9M06 9M07/
In millions of euros 3Q06 2Q07 9M06
Revenues 1,472 1,401 +5.1% 1,496 -1.6% 4,467 4,286 +4.2%

Incl. Net Interest Income 816 809 +0.9% 815 +0.1% 2,433 2,433 +0.0%
Incl. Commissions 655 592 +10.6% 681 -3.8% 2,033 1,853 +9.7%

Operating Ex penses and Dep. -1,011 -972 +4.0% -973 +3.9% -2,938 -2,839 +3.5%